Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce A. Sullenger	11/06/2007
Christopher P. Rusconi	06/15/2007
Christopher D. Kontos	11/09/2007
Rebekah R. White	11/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duke University		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 90083		
City:	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27708-0083		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09963827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.4600

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Susanne Hollinger
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10815.105005
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally Sexton

Total Attachments: 6

500420361

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0760 .0.00

OF\$ HU

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, we, Bruce A. Sullenger, Christopher P. Rusconi, Christopher D.

Kontos and Rebekah R. White, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in

an application for Letters Patent entitled "RNA Aptamers and Methods for Identifying the

Same," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2001 and

assigned U.S. Application No. 09/963,827 and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office as Receiving Office on September 26, 2001 and assigned PCT International Application

No. PCT/US01/30004; and

WHEREAS, DUKE UNIVERSITY of the State of North Carolina located in

Durham, North Carolina 27708-0083, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Bruce A. Sullenger, Christopher P.

Rusconi, Christopher D. Kontos and Rebekah R. White by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer to DUKE UNIVERSITY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to

said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application,

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or

reissue thereof, to **DUKE UNIVERSITY** as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and

benefit of **DUKE UNIVERSITY** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to

DUKE UNIVERSITY the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0762

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/963,827

arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

the name of DUKE UNIVERSITY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid DUKE UNIVERSITY, its successors,

assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and

effect as if executed on September 26, 2001 (the filing date of the above-referenced non-

provisional and PCT patent applications).

PATENT

REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0763

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - North Carolina
GRANVILLE COUNTY
PHILLIP A. MITCHELL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/29/2007

[Signatures continued on page 2]

Christopher P. Rusconi

STATE OF North Carolina

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North (arding on this 15th day of the, 2007, personally appeared Christopher P. Rusconi, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

GABRIELLE M. LYNCH
NOTARY PUBLIC
WAKE COUNTY, N.C.
Mr. Commission Expires 12-11-2008

OTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

[Signatures continued on page 3]

Page 2 of 4

	ghi D. Kin
STATE OF North Carolin	Christopher D. Kontos
Befo	re me, a Notary Public in and for the State of, on
this $\underline{09}$ day of \underline{NOV} , 2007	7, personally appeared Christopher D. Kontos, who, being duly
sworn, signed and acknowledged	I the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
	Stalles S. Miklell
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 12/29/2007
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - North Carolina GRANVILLE COUNTY PHILLIP A. MITCHELL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/29/2007

[Signatures continued on page 4]

REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0766

RJ	x	el	RI	J	To de	
Rebe	kah	R. Wh	ite			

STATE OF North Carolina

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of \cancel{N} . C., on this $\cancel{13}$ day of \cancel{NoV} , 2007, personally appeared **Rebekah R. White**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.

Attorney Docket No. 10815.105005



Page 4 of 4

REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0767